1 Sponsor: Secretary of Programming Murphy, Secretary of Sustainability Tomlin, Secretary of 2 Governmental Relations Stapleton, Senator Trompeter, Senator Callagher 3 4 Resolution Authorizing SGA Co-Sponsorship of Earth Day 5 6 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 7 Uni versit y. 8 9 WHEREAS, supporting programs that increase the visibility of the Student Government Association is a 10 strategic goal for the 2012-2013 Student Government Association; 11 12 WHEREAS, supporting programs that better the campus and support sustainability efforts is a 13 cornerst one of the Student Government Association; 14 15 WHEREAS, the Student Environmental Action Coalition is holding an event on April 19, 2012 from 16 11a m 2p m on the Quad supporting national Earth Day events; 17 18 THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association authorizes the payment of up to 19 \$200 to cover the cost of soil and seeds for the event: 20 21 BEITFURTHER RESOLVED the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Student 22 Body Executive to work with Advisor Davenport to ensure that all appropriate funds are all ocated and 23 that all logistical arrangements are made accordingly. 24 25 26 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 18th day of April, 2012. 27 28 We hereunt o set our hands in affir nation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the 29 Student Government Association: 30 31 32 33 Andy Manno, Student Body President Ben Adams, President of the Assembly 34 35 36 I hereunt o set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Covernment Association: 37 38 39 40 41 Edward Callagher, Secretary of the Assembly Vot e: 14 Y 0 A 0 N 42